[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]  GOLDEN CROSS DRESSAGE
[bookmark: _heading=h.17dp8vu]Please ride inside the arena whilst waiting to start your test for all classes
CLASS:1   TEST: INTRO B JUDGE: S WILTSHIRE OW
Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides


	Time
	N
	Horse
	Rider
	Score
	Co
	%
	Pl

	09.15
	51
	JASPER
	J STAVRI-RATCLIFFE
	145.5
	
	63.2
	4th

	09.22
	74
	JESTER X
	L PASSEY
	147.0
	
	63.9
	3rd

	09.30
	64
	PENMAWDDWY PRIMA BELLA
	J ROSSOUW
	156.5
	
	68.0
	2nd

	09.37
	52
	WOODY
	M BABBAGE
	157.5
	
	68.4
	1st


[bookmark: _heading=h.30j0zll]
[bookmark: _heading=h.1fob9te]CLASS:2  TEST: PR2 UNAFF   JUDGE S WITSHIRE OW
Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
[bookmark: _heading=h.3znysh7]
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	09.52
	65
	U
	WESTERNS HEY DOUGIE
	E BARTLETT
	188.5
	
	65.0
	6th

	10.00
	53
	U
	FINN
	F HERITAGE
	195.0
	
	67.2
	3rd

	[bookmark: _heading=h.3rdcrjn]10.07
	52
	U
	WOODY
	M BABBAGE
	194.5
	
	67.0
	4th

	10.15
	70
	U
	YOGI
	F ELSON
	185.5
	
	63.9
	

	10.22
	75
	U
	QUINTA V/H MAARLOT
	M WATERS
	197.0
	
	67.9
	2nd

	10.30
	58
	U
	LITTLE RIVER
	J THOMPSON
	184.0
	
	63.4
	

	10.37
	6
	U
	TEMPEST
	P HAWES
	181.0
	
	62.4
	

	10.45
	68
	U
	SONNY
	V LINFIELD
	189.0
	
	65.1
	5th

	10.52
	54
	U
	WILBURY
	K WHITEMAN
	204.0
	
	70.5
	1st

	11.00*
	67
	U
	MARIANNA
	C BAIRD
	184.0
	
	63.4
	


[bookmark: _heading=h.2et92p0]


We will be holding 2 minutes silence at midday to pay our respects to Georgie Cambell , a local rider and competitor at Golden Cross who so tragically lost her life last weekend. Start times have been adjusted accordingly by a few minutes .

CLASS:2A   TEST: PR2Q   JUDGE: K BOTTOMLEY OW
Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	11.15
	1
	S
	CLASSICALS DESIGNER SWATCH
	H JACKSON
	199.0
	68
	68.6
	2nd

	11.22
	18
	B
	SANDLINGS THREE LITTLE WORDS
	A KELLY
	191.0
	68
	65.8
	3rd

	11.30
	9
	B
	INARI
	C RENNER
	187.0
	63
	64.4
	4th

	11.45
	5
	B
	EVERYBODY DANCE
	X GOULD
	203.0
	70
	70.0
	1st

	11.52
	2
	B
	??
	L BIRCH
	DNA
	-
	-
	-


[bookmark: _heading=h.26in1rg]
CLASS:3   TEST: PR 19Q   JUDGE: T STRAPP OW
Long Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	09.52
	72
	U
	ROGUE ROD NEIGH
	G BOULT
	152.0
	
	63.3
	6th

	10.00
	73
	U
	QUIDAM SOLEIL
	N BIRD
	165.0
	
	68.7
	1st

	10.07
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.15
	29
	B
	TAMRIK THAT’LL DO
	A BELL
	155.0
	63
	64.5
	3rd

	10.22
	22
	S
	WILLOW FORGET ME NOT
	M BLAIR
	154.5
	64
	64.3
	4th

	10.30
	53
	U
	FINN
	F HERITAGE
	157.0
	
	65.4
	3rd

	10.37
	70
	U
	YOGI
	F ELSON
	145.5
	
	60.6
	

	10.45
	75
	U
	QUINTA V/H MAARLOT
	M WALTERS
	156.5
	
	65.2
	4th

	10.52
	18
	B
	SANDLINGS THREE LITTLE WORDS
	A KELLY
	149.5
	64
	62.2
	6th

	11.00
	58
	U
	LITTLE RIVER
	J THOMPSON
	158.0
	
	65.8
	2nd

	
	
	
	BREAK
	
	
	
	
	

	11.15
	68
	U
	SONNY
	V LINFIELD
	149.0
	
	62.0
	

	11.22
	56*
	U
	RYEHILL PRINCESS
	T FREEDMAN
	155.0
	65
	64.5
	5th

	11.30
	62
	U
	HELLO SUNSHINE
	C BAKER
	DNA
	-
	-
	-

	11.45
	1
	S
	CLASSICALS DESIGNER SWATCH
	H JACKSON
	160.5
	67
	66.8
	2nd

	11.52
	10
	S
	MIH DUNBEGGAN FRECKLES
	H MITCHELL
	161.0
	68
	67.0
	1st

	12.05
	4
	B
	TOWNEND BELLBOY II
	R DAY
	152.0
	63
	63.3
	5th

	12.11
	59
	U
	CIKITA
	S GREEN
	151.5
	
	63.1
	


[bookmark: _heading=h.spggc1mi5ww]
[bookmark: _heading=h.mlkkknb6msa8]
[bookmark: _heading=h.lnxbz9]CLASS: 4   TEST: N27  JUDGE :  K BOTTOMLEY OW
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
Short Arena
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.07
	54
	U
	WILBURY
	K WHITEMAN
	192.0
	
	68.5
	1st

	12.15
	5
	B
	EVERYBODY DANCE
	X GOULD
	197.5
	57
	70.5
	2nd

	12.21*
	56
	U
	RYEHILL PRINCESS
	T FREEDMAN
	179.0
	
	63.9
	5th

	12.25*
	67
	U
	MARIANNA
	C BAIRD
	168.5
	
	60.5
	6th

	12.30
	62
	U
	HELLO SUNSHINE
	C BAKER
	185.5
	
	66.2
	3rd

	12.45
	61
	U
	FRITZ
	N HEASEMAN
	182.0
	
	65.0
	4th

	12.52
	17
	S
	FIRST FLIGHT
	A CROWE
	181.5
	52
	64.8
	4th

	1.00
	24
	B
	FARAON CCCLXXXIII
	T POTTER
	177.5
	51
	63.3
	5th

	1.07
	14
	S
	MYLANO
	V HINDELL
	184.5
	53
	65.8
	3rd

	1.15*
	16
	B
	RATHNAGREW ALICE
	E KING
	198.5
	57
	70.8
	1st

	1.22
	50
	U
	COOL MOUNTAIN DUDE
	R HOLT
	187.0
	
	66.7
	2nd

	1.30
	57
	U
	POPPY
	D BEETLES
	WD
	-
	-
	-


[bookmark: _heading=h.tyjcwt]
CLASS: 6   TEST: EL 42  JUDGE: K BOTTOMLEY OW
Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.45
	71
	U
	TAURMORE MICK
	D FUNNELL
	201.0
	
	62.8
	1st











Please ride inside the arena whilst waiting to start your test for all classes
CLASS: 5   TEST: N38 Q JUDGE: M HOLLANDS DA
Long Arena

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.30
	10
	B
	MIH DUNBEGGAN FRECKLES
	H MITCHELL
	216.0
	57
	69.6
	1st

	12.45
	4
	B
	TOWNEND BELLBOY II
	R DAY
	208.0
	53
	67.0
	3rd

	12.52
	71
	U
	TAURMORE MICK
	D FUNNELL
	200.0
	
	64.5
	2nd

	1.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.07
	61
	U
	FRITZ
	N HEASEMAN
	204.5
	
	65.9
	1st

	1.15
	17
	S
	FIRST FLIGHT
	A CROWE
	198.5
	52
	64.0
	4th

	1.22
	24
	B
	FARAON CCCLXXXIII
	T POTTER
	210.5
	54
	67.9
	2nd


[bookmark: _heading=h.3dy6vkm]
CLASS: 7  TEST: EL 43  JUDGE: M HOLLANDS DA
Long Arena

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.37
	3
	S
	TYNGWNDWN GOLDEN BOY
	D ROGERS
	195.5
	55
	67.5
	1st

	1.45
	8
	B
	DIAMOND ACE II
	S PAGE
	DNA
	-
	-
	-

	1.52
	20
	S
	SER DONTAS
	A ASHBY
	191.5
	53
	66.0
	2nd

	2.00
	23
	B
	I’M ANOTHER KING
	A HAGGER
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	2.07
	28
	B
	MR VUITTON
	J CHANDLER
	182.0
	51
	62.7
	3rd




[bookmark: _heading=h.35nkun2]CLASS: 8  TEST: EL 53  JUDGE: M HOLLANDS DA
Long Arena

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.22
	69
	U
	SPARTA
	V LINFIELD
	208.0
	
	61.3
	3rd

	2.30
	55
	U
	NALA
	K WHITEMAN
	230.5
	
	67.7
	1st

	2.37
	60
	U
	CIKITA
	L DUVAL
	225.5
	
	66.3
	2nd

	2.45
	3
	S
	TYNGWNDWN GOLDEN BOY
	D ROGERS
	222.0
	53
	65.2
	2nd

	2.52
	8
	B
	DIAMOND ACE II
	S PAGE
	DNA
	-
	-
	-

	    3.00
	20
	S
	SER DONTAS
	A ASHBY
	221.5
	53
	65.1
	3rd

	3.07
	23
	B
	I’M ANOTHER KING
	C HAGGER
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	3.15
	28
	B
	MR VUITTON
	J CHANDLER
	R
	-
	-
	-

	3.22
	27
	B
	MY TROY
	R ROLES
	215.0
	52
	63.2
	4th

	3.30
	25
	B
	MILCHEM LAS VEGAS
	K HIPKINS
	228.5
	55
	67.2
	1st

	3.37
	63
	B
	LUCKY LEADER VAN
	L WALSH
	213.5
	51
	62.7
	5th

	3.45
	66
	U
	LADY MIDAS
	K HAMPSON
	DNA
	-
	-
	-




[bookmark: _heading=h.1t3h5sf]CLASS:9   TEST: M69  JUDGE: A GREENAWAY SA

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.00
	6
	B
	RED BANDIT
	S ROSE
	196.5
	48
	59.5
	4th

	4.08
	13
	B
	DIEGO V
	L BUBB
	209.5
	52
	63.4
	3rd

	4.16
	12
	S
	FINEST FRANK
	R GILBERT
	217.0
	52
	65.7
	1st

	4.24
	21
	S
	HALONA KALAMAZOO
	J ROSSOUW
	212.0
	53
	64.2
	2nd

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



[bookmark: _heading=h.1ksv4uv]
CLASS:10  TEST: M 73Q   JUDGE : A GREENAWAY SA

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.35
	25
	B
	MILCHEM LAS VEGAS
	K HIPKINS
	221.5
	53
	65.1
	2nd

	4.43
	12
	S
	FINEST FRANK
	R GILBERT
	216.0
	51
	63.5
	4th

	4.51
	21
	S
	HALONA KALAMAZOO
	J ROSSOUW
	219.0
	52
	64.4
	3rd

	4.59
	15
	S
	MORELANDS CHIT CHAT
	J HOPKINS
	225.0
	54
	66.1
	1st





CLASS:11   TEST: AM85  JUDGE: A GREENAWAY SA

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	5.13
	7
	S
	DANILO II
	H PILE
	236.5
	41.5
	69.5
	1st

	5.21
	11
	B
	SPOT ON IX
	R SMITH
	217.0
	38.5
	63.8
	2nd





[bookmark: _heading=h.44sinio]CLASS:10   TEST: M98  JUDGE: A GREENAWAY SA

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	5.35
	7
	S
	DANILO II
	H PILE
	274.0
	59
	72.2
	1st




CLASS:11   TEST: PSG  JUDGE: A GREENAWAY SA

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	5.45
	26
	B
	HERTZZACK GRONVANG
	S HANSEN
	231
	14
	67.9
	1st



